TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM551920

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitsubishi Kagaku Media Co., Ltd.		04/01/2017	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Chemical Media Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	3-20, Kandaogawamachi, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-0052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3841961	AQUA ACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-878-1424

IPDocket@foxrothschild.com Email:

Perla M. Kuhn c/o Fox Rothschild LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Perla M. Kuhn c/o Fox Rothschild LLP Name:

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perla M. Kuhn
SIGNATURE:	/Perla M. Kuhn/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=20191105 Certificate (MCM) EN-C2#page1.tif source=20191105 Certificate (MCM) EN-C2#page2.tif

source=20191105 Certificate (MCM) EN-C2#page3.tif

DECLARATION

I, Akiko Hiramatsu, a translator of KISA PATENT & TRADEMARK FIRM doing business at East 8F, Toranomon Twin Bldg., 10-1 Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, do solemnly and sincerely declare that I well understand the Japanese and the English languages and that the attached document in the English language is true and faithful translation made by me of the attached document in the Japanese language.

Dated this 19th day of November, 2019

Akiko Hiramatsu

Certificate of Partial Historical Matters

3-20, Kandaogawamachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Mitsubishi Chemical Media Co., Ltd.

Corporate No.:

0104-01-028738

Trade Name:

Mitsubishi Kagaku Media Co., Ltd. Mitsubishi Chemical Media Co., Ltd.

Changed on April 1, 2017 Recorded on April 3, 2017

Head Office:

3-20, Kandaogawamachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Method of public notification:

The Way to be noticed through official gazettes

Date of incorporation:

February 23, 1994

Provisions relating to the company with board of directors:

Company with board of directors

Provisions relating to the company with company auditors:

Company with company auditors

Provisions relating to the company with accounting auditors:

Company with accounting auditors

Provisions relating to registration records:

Moved from "4-1-23, Shiba, Minato-ku, Tokyo" on November 5, 2013

Recorded on November 12, 2013

This is a certificate as to the extract from the matters that have been recorded in the corporate registry, excluding the removed matters.

Dated this 5th day of November, 2019

Kenzo Haneishi (official seal) Registrar TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

Reference No. \$\approx 313352 *Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区神田小川町三丁目20番地 三菱ケミカルメディア株式会社

会社法人等番号	0104-01-028738	
商号	三菱化学メディア株式会社	
	三菱ケミカルメディア株式会社	平成29年 4月 1日変更
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区神田小川町三丁目 2	0番地
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成6年2月23日	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	The continues of the co
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	
登記記録に関する 事項	平成25年11月5日東京都港区芝	四丁目1番23号から本店移転 平成25年11月12日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 元年11月 5日

東京法務局 登記官

羽石研



整理番号 さ313352

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0884